
ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE – CONTRACT #DOL/DVR- 16005 
 

NAME -Supplemental Supported Employment with and without ASL supports 
 

DATE: 02-02-16 
 
 

NAME AGENCY/COMPANY TELEPHONE EMAIL FAX 

 
Clinton Gangloff 

1st State Employment 302-383-0191 cgangloff75@me.com 
 

N/A 

 
Laura Strmel 

St. John’s Community 
Services 

302-250-2505 lstrmel@sjcs.org N/A 

 
Tiffany Stewart 

Point of Hope 302-731-7676  
Ext. 102  

tstewart@pointofhope1.com 
 

N/A 

 
Jami Rexrode 

Point of Hope 302-731-7676 
Ext. 200 

jrexrode@pointofhope1.com 
 

N/A 

 
Amanda Duffy 

Devereux 610-688-8597 aduffy@devereux.org 
 

N/A 

Tim Durnan 
 

Connections 302-377-1705 tdurnan@connectionscsp.org 
 

N/A 
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